

Town of Southwest Ranches 13400 Griffin Road

Southwest Ranches, FL 33330-2628 (954) 434-0008 Town Hall (954) 434-1490 Fax

web:

https://www.southwestranches.org/procurement/

December 10, 2024

Addendum #1

ITQ No. 25-04 Installation of Twelve (12) Solar Powered RadarSigns (TC-600 S)

Note:

NEW DEADLINE FOR QUOTES: 11:00 AM EST ON FRIDAY 12/13/24

Question and Answer (5 of 5)

1. Can you provide an estimate of the distance between each site where the 12 signs are to be installed (preferably in miles). Having this information would greatly assist us in preparing a more accurate and cost-effective proposal.

RESPONSE: The locations are still being determined. The Town is 13 square miles. Four signs will be in the Sunshine Ranches neighborhood (basic limits: Flamingo to SW 148th and Griffin Road to Sheridan Street), four will be in the Green Meadows neighborhood (basic limits: SW 160th Avenue to SW 172nd Avenue and Griffin Road to Sheridan Street), and four will be in the Country Estates neighborhood (basic limits: SW 186th Avenue to SW 210 Terrace and Griffin Road to Sheridan Street).

2. Are the solar panels and their associated brackets provided or required as vendor purchase?

RESPONSE: Solar panels and brackets will be provided, but the banding clamps are not. Banding clamps are based on what size pole you choose.

3. Are concrete foundation slab pads required? Can posts be concreted in as embed?

RESPONSE: Signs must be installed as per the manual. A concrete foundation slab (collar around the pole) is not required. Means of installation are up to the contractor as long as they meet the specifications stipulated in the manual.

4. What are the permitting requirements for this project?

RESPONSE: The Town will issue a right-of-way permit (no fee).

5. Could you give us an idea if the city will provide the solar panel, batteries, and R2-1 speed limit signs?

RESPONSE: The Town will provide the solar panel, batteries, and speed limit signs.

Reviewed by:

Christina Somoraro

Christina Semeraro, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB Procurement Officer

